Community Oversight Board

The purpose of the Community Oversight Board is to investigate allegations that the Metro Nashville Police Department (MNPD) officers have committed misconduct against members of the public as well as issue policy advisory reports making recommendations to agencies involved in the Davidson County criminal justice system.

Community Oversight Board

The purpose of the Community Oversight Board is to investigate allegations that the Metro Nashville Police Department (MNPD) officers have committed misconduct against members of the public as well as issue policy advisory reports making recommendations to agencies involved in the Davidson County criminal justice system.

Budget Summary	FY22 Budget	FY22 Actual	FY23 Budget	FY24 Budget	FY23-FY24 Difference	FY23-FY24 % Change
GSD General Fund	1,565,800	1,008,179	2,171,900	2,151,100	(20,800)	-1.0%
Total	\$1,565,800	\$1,008,179	\$2,171,900	\$2,151,100	-\$20,800	-1.0%